3COM® NBX®  V3000 IP TELEPHONY SOLUTION DATA SHEET
2
Specifications Package Contents
NBX V3000 IP Telephony Solution
System Requirements
100BASE-TX or 10BASE-T Ethernet LAN
3Com NBX V3000 IP Telephony Solution
Two 3Com business phones

Immunity
EN 55024:1998
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU
NBX V3000 IP Telephony Solution
Support for 250 NBX devices (expandable up to 1,500 devices), 11 languages, and APX 4P/400H VM/AA system; one 10/100 uplink port;
4 analog FXO ports and 1 analog FXS port; one system hard disk; one autosensing 110/220 V, 50/60 Hz AC power supply, and one
eight-foot power cord (order must specify country type); 19-inch rack-mounting ears. 3C10600A-XX
NBX V3000 512MB Memory Upgrade Kit
Required to install with system capacity upgrade licenses beyond 250 devices (3C10317, 3C10287, 3C10325). One memory upgrade
allows system to operate up to a maximum of 1,500 devices. 3C10240
NBX Device License Upgrades
Unit-based licenses enable an incremental number (up to 1,500) of devices in addition to the 512MB Memory Upgrade Kit (3C10240).
Single-Device Call Processor Upgrade   3C10317
125-Device Call Processor Upgrade 3C10287
250-Device Call Processor Upgrade 3C10325
NBX V3000 Hard Drive Field Replacement Unit (FRU)
Replacement hard disk FRU enabling a customer to replace a faulty NBX V3000 system disk, eliminating costly downtime waiting for a
service technician to replace the drive and restore system operation. 3C10118A
NBX V3000 Chassis FRU
Replacement chassis FRU enabling a customer to replace a faulty V3000 chassis without returning hard disk assembly, eliminating costly
downtime waiting for a service technician to replace the drive and restore system operation. 3C10241
NBX Analog Line Card (FXO)
Terminates up to four Loop-start PSTN telephone lines to the NBX system via four RJ-11 interfaces. Includes built-in Caller ID
support (service must be purchased from a telco/PTT) and built-in power failure transfer jack. 3C10114C
3
3COM® NBX®  V3000 IP TELEPHONY SOLUTION DATA SHEET
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU
NBX Uplink Card
Includes eight RJ-45 uplink ports (10 Mbps shared Ethernet) to add an NBX chassis or to support other NBX devices. 3C10370
NBX T1/PRI Card
Terminates a voice T1 or T1/PRI circuit into the NBX system. Includes a 10/100 MB MDI uplink port to connect to a LAN switch
port for optimized network loading, plus a built-in CSU. 3C10116D
NBX Analog Terminal Card (FXS)
Terminates up to four tip/ring analog devices, such as an analog phone, cordless phone, Group 3 fax machine, speakerphone adjunct, etc.
Does not support modems. 3C10117C
NBX BRI-ST Card
Terminates up to eight ISDN BRI-ST lines into the NBX system. 3C10164C-ST
NBX E1 Card
Terminates a voice E1 circuit into the NBX system. Includes a 10/100 MB MDI uplink port to connect to a LAN switch port for
optimized network loading, plus a built-in CSU.  3C10165D
NBX Analog Adapter (FXS)
Standalone device that converts an Ethernet connection into an analog station port (FXS) for industry standard analog phones or
similar devices. Provides a switched 10/100 Ethernet port for another device such as a PC. Supports IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet.
Does not support modems. Local power supply included. Requires NBX R4.2 or greater. 3C10400-XX